

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

BA No.113 of 2025

The State of Tripura.

....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Souvik Das

....Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s) : Mr. Raju Datta.PP.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

19.12.2025

Heard Ld. Counsel of both sides.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. S. Lodh appears for the sole respondent and has prayed for time to submit affidavit in opposition.

Considered.

Affidavit in opposition, if any, may be submitted within 4 weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

JUDGE