

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

B.A. No.113 of 2025

The State of Tripura

.....Applicant(s).

Vs.

Sri Souvik Das

.....Respondent(s).

For Applicant(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, PP.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sankar Lodh, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

22/01/2026

Call for the CD and LC record as prayed for by Mr. Raju Datta,
learned PP.

List this matter on 28.01.2026.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते